SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Education to Original Senate Concurrent Resolution No. 76 by Senator Johns

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "authorize and direct" to "urge and request"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the end of line 2, change "ensure" to "ascertain whether" and at the beginning
- 5 of line 3, delete "that"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 1, line 8, after "Education" insert "(BESE)"
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 1, line 11, change "that the board" to "BESE"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 1, line 13, change "the board" to "BESE"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 2, delete line 10, and insert "Board of Elementary and Secondary Education is
- 14 hereby urged and requested to annually survey"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 2, at the beginning of line 11, delete "that"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 2, line 13, change "are in" to "in order to ascertain their"
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 20 On page 2, delete lines 14 through 17
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 22 On page 2, line 19, change "districts" to "governing authorities"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 24 On page 2, delete lines 20 and 21, and insert "Department of Education by December thirty-
- 25 first of each year that all Louisiana public, approved"
- 26 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 2, at the end of line 24, change "the board's" to "BESE's"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 13

- 2 On page 2, delete lines 27 through 30, and insert the following:
- 3 "Education shall submit a written report of survey findings and any recommendations to
- 4 ensure compliance with the Jason Flatt Act to the Senate Committee on Education, the
- 5 House Committee on Education, the Senate Committee on Health and Welfare, and the
- 6 House Committee on Health and Welfare not later than March first of each year."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 8 On page 3, delete line 1